# )0 2928399<del>5</del>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jorge L Garcia	08/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Troxel, LLC	
Street Address:	6222 Ferris Square	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29283995	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)633-1932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7166331930

Email: wduft@duftlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Walter W. Duft
Address Line 1: 8616 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1550-79

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter W. Duft

Total Attachments: 2

source=1550-79-assign#page1.tif source=1550-79-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021604 FRAME: 0967

500661602

**ASSIGNMENT** 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Jorge L. Garcia of 1324 Tobias Dr., Chula

Vista, CA 92911, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto Troxel, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business

at 6222 Ferris Square, San Diego, CA 92121, together with its successors, legal representatives,

and assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to the

ornamental design for a CHIN STRAP RETAINER RING FOR HEADGEAR by me devised

and the application for United States Design Patent therefor executed by me on even date

herewith and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue

patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter

of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said

invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said

company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever

requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said company, their successors, assigns, and nominees,

1

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket: 1550-79

REEL: 021604 FRAME: 0968

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said company in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at CHULA VISTACalifornia, this \_14\_ day of August, 2007.

Jorge L. Garcia

Docket: 1550-79

**RECORDED: 09/30/2008** 

2